



TIOGA COUNTY LEGISLATURE

3/24/2022 10:10 AM

EDWARD D. HUBBARD AUDITORIUM Ronald E. Dougherty County Office Building 56 Main Street Owego NY 13827

Meeting called by:	Chair Martha Sauerbrey
Type of meeting:	4 th Special
Attendees:	Legislator Brown
	Legislator Ciotoli
	Legislator Hollenbeck
	Legislator Monell
	Legislator Mullen
	Legislator Roberts
	Legislator Sauerbrey
	Legislator Standinger
	Legislator Weston
	Agenda topics
Invocation	Legislator Ciotoli
Pledge of Allegiance	
RESOLUTIONS:	Authorize Appointment of Personnel Officer (Personnel Department)

REFERRED TO: LEGISLATIVE WORKSESSION

RESOLUTION NO. -22 AUTHORIZE APPOINTMENT OF

PERSONNEL OFFICER

(PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT)

WHEREAS: Tioga County has previously authorized an agreement with Bethany O'Rourke to provide continuity of operations after the term for the previous Tioga County Personnel Officer expired on March 17, 2022; and

WHEREAS: As the position of Personnel Officer remains unfilled at this time and the County Legislature would like to appoint Bethany O'Rourke to the position of Personnel Officer; and

WHEREAS: Ms. O'Rourke is willing to serve Tioga County in that capacity on a part-time basis on the same terms as authorized by Resolution 108-22; therefore be it

RESOLVED: That Bethany O'Rourke is hereby appointed as Personnel Officer for a 6 year term commencing March 21, 2022 through March 20, 2028 at the rate and hours as previously authorized by Resolution 108-22.